Individual Narrative of John⁸ W. L. Lamson [397] Son of Sarah⁷ Leveridge [205] and Joseph Moulton Lamson

John William Leveridge Lamson was born 20 November 1831 in Manhattan, New York County, New York.¹

John W. L. Lamson was not married.

John W. L. Lamson, age 18, was recorded in the 1850 U. S. Census of Manhattan Ward 13, New York County, New York. John was living in the household of his mother Sarah Lamson, age 55. The household also included John's sisters Abigail A. Lamson, age 20, and Mary J. Lamson, age 15.²

John W. L. Lamson died at the age of 20 on 21 July 1851 in Manhattan, New York County, New York.^{3,4}

Printed on: 6 Jan 2025 Prepared by: Tom Leverich 28 Saratoga Drive West Windsor, New Jersey 08550 tomaug12@aol.com 609-275-1239 www.leverichgenealogy.org

Bibliography

1850 U.S. Census New York, New York Co. NARA, M432. Ancestry.com, 1300 West Traverse Parkway, Lehi, Utah 84043.

New-York Evening Post, New York, New York, 1832-1920, GenealogyBank.

William J. Lamson. *Descendants of William Lamson of Ipswich, Massachusetts 1634-1917*. New York, New York: Tobias A. Wright, 1917.

Endnotes

.

¹William J. Lamson, *Descendants of William Lamson of Ipswich, Massachusetts 1634-1917* (New York, New York: Tobias A. Wright, 1917), page 204. Hereinafter cited as *Descendants of William Lamson*.

²1850 U.S. Census New York, New York Co. Ancestry.com, Lehi, Utah. NARA, M432, Manhattan Ward 13, page 190 B. ³William J. Lamson, *Descendants of William Lamson*, page 204.

⁴New-York Evening Post, New York, New York, 1832-1920. 23 July 1851, page 3.